

December 18, 2023

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Tel: 022 - 2272 1233 / 34

Fax: 022 - 2272 2131 / 1072 / 2037 / 2061 / 41

Scrip Code: 532345
ISIN No.: INE152B01027
Re.: Allcargo Gati Limited

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Tel: 022 - 2659 8235 / 36 / 452

Fax: 022 - 2659 8237/38

Symbol: ACLGATI
ISIN No.: INE152B01027
Re.: Allcargo Gati Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Prior intimation pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI Listing Regulations".

Pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations") and other applicable rules and regulations, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Allcargo Gati Limited (formerly known as "Gati Limited") ("Company") will be held on Thursday, December 21, 2023 to consider and evaluate proposal for raising of funds by the Company, by way of inter alia, issue of equity shares or any other equity linked instruments or securities including convertible preference shares/ fully or partly convertible debentures or by way of a composite issue of non-convertible debentures and warrants entitling the warrant holder(s) to apply for equity shares, or any other eligible securities through inter alia, a private placement (including one or more qualified institutions placements) or further public issue of equity/ debt securities, preferential issue or a rights issue or through any other permissible mode under applicable laws and/ or combination thereof, as may be considered appropriate, subject to such statutory/regulatory/other approvals as may be required, including the approval of the members, to seek their consent for such fund raising and to approve ancillary actions for such fund raising.

The Board, if required, would further consider convening an Extra-ordinary General Meeting or postal ballot to obtain the approval of shareholders for the above proposal, if the same is approved by the Board.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Allcargo Gati Limited (Formerly known as "Gati Limited")

T. S. Maharani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No.: F8069

